ENROLLED SENATE

RESOLUTION NO. 86 By: Jolley, Adelson, Aldridge,
Anderson, Barrington, Bass,
Branan, Brogdon, Cain,
Capps, Coates, Coffee,
Corn, Crain, Crutchfield,
Fasley, Eason McIntyre,
Fisher, Ford, Garrison,
Gumm, Harrison, Hobson,
Johnson (Constance),
Johnson (Mike), Justice,
Lamb, Laster, Laughlin,
Lawler, Leftwich,
Lerblance, Mazzei, Morgan,
Myers, Nichols, Paddack,
Pruitt, Rabon, Reynolds,
Riley, Shurden, Taylor,
Wilcoxson, Williamson,
Wilson and Wyrick

A Resolution commending the Oklahoma Christian School
Saints for winning the State Class 2A boys basketball
championship; congratulating the Saints for winning
their third consecutive state championship; and
directing distribution.

WHEREAS, the Oklahoma Christian School Saints boys basketball
team, playing in Class 2A rather than Class 3A as they had in the
past, won the Class 2A championship by defeating Crescent 58-34;
Oktaha 74-38; and Washington 57-40 in the state basketball
tournament; and

WHEREAS, the Saints have now won their third consecutive State
boys’ basketball title, having won the Class 3A title the previous
two years.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE 2ND SESSION
OF THE 50TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE:

THAT the Oklahoma State Senate commends the Oklahoma Christian
School Saints for winning the State Class 2A boys basketball
championship.

THAT the Oklahoma State Senate congratulates the Oklahoma
Christian School Saints boys basketball team for winning their third
consecutive state championship.

THAT a copy of this resolution be distributed to Mike Rauh,
Oklahoma Christian School Chair of the Board of Directors; Keith R.



Campbell, High School Principal; Dallas Caldwell,
Headmaster/President; and Tommy Griffin, Athletic Director/High
School Boys Head Basketball Coach.

Adopted by the Senate the 3rd day of May, 2006.

Presiding Officer of the Senate
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